Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

1. Series PCC-M0530M/PCC-M0540M (ETQP3M□□□YFP/ETQP4M□□□YFP)
Series Part No.
Inductance ✽1 DCR (at 20 °C) (mΩ) Rated Current (Typ. : A)
L0
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Typ.
(max.)
Tolerance
(%)
△T=40K △L=–30%
(✽2) (✽3) (✽4)
PCC-M0530M
[5.5×5.0×3.0(mm)]
ETQP3M2R2YFP 2.2
±20
22.6 (24.8)
±10
4.8 5.8 10.9
ETQP3M3R3YFP 3.3 31.3 (34.4) 4.1 5.0 8.6
PCC-M0540M
[5.5×5.0×4.0(mm)]
ETQP4M4R7YFP 4.7 36.0 (39.6) 4.0 4.8 7.7
ETQP4M220YFP 22 163 (179) 1.9 2.3 3.1
(✽1) Measured at 100 kHz.
(✽2)  DC current which causes temperature rise of 40 K. Parts are soldered by reflow on four-layer PWB (1.6 mm
FR4) and measured at room temperature. See also (✽5)
(✽3)  DC current which causes temperature rise of 40 K. Parts are soldered by reflow on multilayer PWB with high

2. Series PCC-M0630M/PCC-M0645M (ETQP3M□□□YFN/ETQP4M□□□YFN)
Series Part No.
Inductance ✽1 DCR (at 20 °C) (mΩ) Rated Current (Typ. : A)
L0
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Typ.
(max.)
Tolerance
(%)
△T=40K △L=–30%
(✽2) (✽3) (✽4)
PCC-M0630M
[6.5×6.0×3.0(mm)]
ETQP3MR68YFN 0.68
±20
6.3 (6.9)
±10
9.8 12.0 24.0
ETQP3M1R0YFN 1.0 7.9 (8.7) 8.8 10.7 20.0
PCC-M0645M
[6.5×6.0×4.5(mm)]
ETQP4M6R8YFN 6.8 39.3 (43.2) 4.1 5.2 10.0
ETQP4M100YFN 10 54.2 (59.6) 3.3 4.5 8.3
ETQP4M470YFN 47 210 (231) 1.8 2.2 3.8
(✽1) Measured at 100 kHz.
(✽2)  DC current which causes temperature rise of 40 K. Parts are soldered by reflow on four-layer PWB (1.6 mm
FR4) and measured at room temperature. See also (✽5)
(✽3)  DC current which causes temperature rise of 40 K. Partsare soldered by reflow on multilayer PWB with high heat

3. Series PCC-M0754M/PCC-M0750M  (ETQP5M□□□YFM/ETQP5M□□□YGM)
Series Part No.
Inductance ✽1 DCR (at 20 °C) (mΩ) Rated Current (Typ. : A)
L0
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Typ.
(max.)
Tolerance
(%)
△T=40K △L=–30%
(✽2) (✽3) (✽4)
PCC-M0754M
[7.5×7.0×5.4(mm)]
ETQP5M4R7YFM 4.7
±20
20(23)
±10
6.3 8.0 13.1
ETQP5M6R8YFM 6.8 26.7(29.4) 5.5 6.9 12.1
ETQP5M100YFM 10 37.6(41.3) 4.7 5.7 10.6
ETQP5M220YFM 22 92(102) 3.0 3.7 5.8
ETQP5M330YFM 33 120(132) 2.6 3.3 4.8
ETQP5M470YFM 48 156(172) 2.3 2.9 4.1
PCC-M0750M
[7.5×7.0×5.0(mm)]
ETQP5M101YGM 95 348(382.8) 1.4 1.9 3.1

 For higher operating temperature conditions, please contact Panasonic representative in your area.
Series Part No.
Inductance ✽1 DCR (at 20 °C) (mΩ) Rated Current (Typ. : A)
L0
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Typ.
(max.)
Tolerance
(%)
△T=40K △L=–30%
(✽2) (✽3) (✽4)
PCC-M0854M
[8.5×8.0×5.4(mm)]
ETQP5M2R5YFK 2.5
±20
7.6(8.4)
±10
11.9 14.0 20.1
ETQP5M100YFK 10 33(37) 5.7 6.7 13.0
ETQP5M150YFK 15 48.2(53.1) 4.7 5.5 7.2
ETQP5M220YFK 22 63(70) 4.1 4.8 6.9
ETQP5M470YFK 48 125(138) 2.9 3.4 5.4
PCC-M0850M
[8.5×8.0×5.0(mm)]
ETQP5M101YGK 100 302(333) 1.7 2.1 3.0
Performance Characteristics (Ref er ence)
● Case Temperature vs DC Current PWB condition A : Four-layer PWB (1.6 mm FR4), See also (✽2)
PWB condition B : Multilayer PWB with high heat dissipation performance. See also (✽3)
● Inductance vs DC Current

Tolerance
(%)
Typ.
(max.)
Tolerance
(%)
△T=40K △L=–30%
(✽2) (✽3) (✽4)
PCC-M1054M
[10.7×10.0×5.4(mm)]
ETQP5M1R5YFC 1.45
±20
3.8(4.2)
±10
17.9 21.4 35.1
ETQP5M2R5YFC 2.5 5.3(5.9) 15.1 18.1 27.2
ETQP5M3R3YFC 3.3 7.1(7.9) 13.1 15.7 22.7
ETQP5M4R7YFC 4.7 10.2(11.3) 10.9 13.1 20.0
ETQP5M100YFC 10 23.8(26.2) 7.1 8.5 10.7
ETQP5M220YFC 22 45(50) 5.2 6.2 8.8
ETQP5M330YFC 32.5 68.5(75.4) 4.2 5.0 7.6
ETQP5M470YFC 47 99(108.9) 3.5 4.2 6.8
ETQP5M680YFC 66 136(149.6) 3.0 3.6 4.9
PCC-M1050M
[10.7×10.0×5.0(mm)]
ETQP5M101YGC 97 208(229) 2.2 2.7 3.0

 For higher operating temperature conditions, please contact Panasonic representative in your area.
Series Part No.
Inductance ✽1 DCR (at 20 °C) (mΩ) Rated Current (Typ. : A)
L0
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Typ.
(max.)
Tolerance
(%)
△T=40K △L=–30%
(✽2) (✽3) (✽4)
PCC-M1050ML
[10.9×10.0×5.0(mm)]
ETQP5MR68YLC 0.68
±20
1.75(1.93)
±10
26.3 31.5 42.0
ETQP5M1R0YLC 1.0 2.3(2.53) 23.0 27.5 38.0
ETQP5M2R0YLC 2.0 4.6(5.06) 16.2 19.4 22.7
PCC-M1060ML
[10.9×10.0×6.0(mm)]
ETQP6M1R5YLC 1.5 3.2(3.52) 19.5 23.3 26.8
ETQP6M2R5YLC 2.5 4.5(5.0) 16.3 19.6 27.0
ETQP6M3R3YLC 3.3 6.0(6.6) 14.2 17.0 26.0
ETQP6M4R7YLC 4.7 8.7(9.57) 11.8 14.1 13.2
ETQP5MR68YLC
ETQP6M1R5YLC
ETQP6M1R0YLC
ETQP5M2R0YLC

● Inductance vs DC Current
Series Part No.
Inductance ✽1 DCR (at 20 °C) (mΩ) Rated Current (Typ. : A)
L0
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Typ.
(max.)
Tolerance
(%)
△T=40K △L=–30%
(✽2) (✽3) (✽4)
PCC-M1280MF
[12.6×12.8×8.0(mm)]
▲ ETQP8MR33JFA 0.33
±20
0.70 (0.77)
±10
44.4 53.5 84.5
 ETQP8MR68JFA 0.68 1.10 (1.21) 35.4 42.6 56.9
▲ ETQP8M1R0JFA 1.0 1.36 (1.50) 31.8 38.3 44.4
▲ ETQP8M1R5JFA 1.5 1.80 (1.98) 27.7 33.3 29.9
▲ ETQP8M2R5JFA 2.5 2.60 (2.86) 23.0 27.7 32.1
▲ ETQP8M3R3JFA 3.3 3.60 (3.96) 19.6 23.6 27.6
 ETQP8M4R7JFA 4.7 4.90 (5.39) 16.8 20.2 24.7
(✽1) Measured at 100k Hz.
(✽2)  DC current which causes temperature rise of 40K. Parts are soldered by reflow on four-layer PWB (1.6 mm FR4)
and measured at room temperature. See also (✽5)
(✽3)  DC current which causes temperature rise of 40K. Parts are soldered by reflow on multilayer PWB with high

● Inductance vs DC Current
Series Part No.
Inductance ✽1 DCR (at 20 °C) (mΩ) Rated Current (Typ. : A)
L0
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Typ.
(max.)
Tolerance
(%)
△T=40K △L=–30%
(✽2) (✽3) (✽4)
PCC-M0530M-LP
[5.5×5.0×3.0(mm)]
ETQP3M100KVP 10.00
±20
96 (105.6)
±10
2.4  2.9  4.2
▲ETQP3M6R8KVP  6.80 65.7 (72.27) 2.9  3.5  6.1
▲ETQP3M4R7KVP  4.70 45.6 (50.16) 3.4  4.1  6.7
▲ETQP3M3R3KVP  3.30 27.3 (30.03) 4.4  5.4  8.0
▲ETQP3M2R2KVP  2.20 20 (22) 5.2  6.3 10.1
▲ETQP3M1R5KVP  1.50 12 (13.2) 6.7  8.1 12.0
ETQP3M1R0KVP  1.00 9.6 (10.56) 7.5  9.0 14.1
▲ETQP3MR68KVP  0.68 7.6 (8.36) 8.4 10.2 15.9
(✽1) Measured at 100k Hz.
(✽2)  DC current which causes temperature rise of 40K. Parts are soldered by reflow on four-layer PWB (1.6 mm FR4)
and measured at room temperature. See also (✽5)
(✽3)  DC current which causes temperature rise of 40K. Parts are soldered by reflow on multilayer PWB with high

● Inductance vs DC Current
Series Part No.
Inductance ✽1 DCR (at 20 °C) (mΩ) Rated Current (Typ. : A)
L0
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Typ.
(max.)
Tolerance
(%)
△T=40K △L=–30%
(✽2) (✽3) (✽4)
PCC-M0630M-LP
[6.5×6.0×3.0(mm)]
▲ETQP3M220KVN 22.00
±20
128 (140.8)
±10
 2.2  2.7  4.3
▲ETQP3M150KVN 15.00 99.2 (109.12)  2.5  3.0  5.1
ETQP3M100KVN 10.00 71 (78.1)  2.9  3.6  6.1
ETQP3M6R8KVN  6.80 45.6 (50.16)  3.6  4.5  8.1
▲ETQP3M4R7KVN  4.70 29 (31.9)  4.6  5.6  9.8
▲ETQP3M3R3KVN  3.30 24.1 (26.51)  5.0  6.1 11.5
▲ETQP3M2R2KVN  2.20 14.5 (15.95)  6.5  7.9 12.8
▲ETQP3M1R5KVN  1.50 11 (12.1)  7.4  9.1 14.2
▲ETQP3M1R0KVN  1.00 6.2 (6.82)  9.9 12.1 16.0
▲ETQP3MR68KVN  0.68 5.2 (5.72) 10.8 13.2 20.2
(✽1) Measured at 100k Hz.
(✽2)  DC current which causes temperature rise of 40K. Parts are soldered by reflow on four-layer PWB (1.6 mm FR4)
and measured at room temperature. See also (✽5)
(✽3)  DC current which causes temperature rise of 40K. Parts are soldered by reflow on multilayer PWB with high

● Inductance vs DC Current
Series Part No.
Inductance ✽1 DCR (at 20 °C) (mΩ) Rated Current (Typ. : A)
L0
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Typ.
(max.)
Tolerance
(%)
△T=40K △L=–30%
(✽2) (✽3) (✽4)
PCC-M0840M-LP
[8.5×8.0×4.0(mm)]
▲ETQP4M330KVK 33.00
±20
118 (129.8)
±10
 2.6  3.1  5.3
▲ETQP4M220KVK 22.00 76.3 (83.93)  3.3  3.8  6.7
▲ETQP4M150KVK 15.00 55 (60.5)  3.8  4.5  7.7
▲ETQP4M100KVK 10.00 41.6 (45.76)  4.4  5.2  9.1
▲ETQP4M6R8KVK  6.80 23.5 (25.85)  5.9  6.9 11.0
ETQP4M4R7KVK   4.70 16.1 (17.71)  7.1  8.3 15.1
▲ETQP4M3R3KVK  3.30 14 (15.4)  7.6  8.9 17.4
▲ETQP4M2R2KVK  2.20 8.5 (9.35)  9.8 11.4 20.4
▲ETQP4M1R5KVK  1.50 4.9 (5.39) 12.8 15.1 22.5
▲ETQP4M1R0KVK  1.00 3.7 (4.07) 14.8 17.3 24.4
▲ETQP4MR68KVK  0.68 2.9 (3.19) 16.7 19.6 29.0
(✽1) Measured at 100k Hz.
(✽2)  DC current which causes temperature rise of 40K. Parts are soldered by reflow on four-layer PWB (1.6 mm FR4)
and measured at room temperature. See also (✽5)
(✽3)  DC current which causes temperature rise of 40K. Parts are soldered by reflow on multilayer PWB with high